family will have the right to medical treatment from the time their names and birthdays are 

submitted to RADIANT. 

TERMINATION OF THE AGREEMENT 

The agreement can be terminated if the insured chooses to cancel it and will be refunded the 

premium paid minus fifteen thousand Rwandan Francs (15,000 Frw) for each card issued, 

only if it has been done less than 30 days since the first premium payment, meaning they 

have not yet started using the insurance for themselves or their dependents. 

The agreement can be terminated if it is found that the insured has used or attempted to use